OP \$115.00 46819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DZAP DESIGN, INC.		10/24/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZO AGENCY, INC.	
Street Address:	3043 4th Avenue	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4681940	LEASELABS
Registration Number:	4869177	WEB2PRINT SOCIAL
Registration Number:	4802224	SEO PRO
Registration Number:	4688278	THE DZAP GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156358.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=1-LeaseLabs Charter Amendment (Name Change to ZO Agency, Inc.) - 12-01-16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006361 FRAME: 0855

900455558



2596348

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DZAP DESIGN, INC.

FILED Secretary of State
State of California

1cc DEC 01 2016

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of DZAP Design, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation filed with the California Secretary of State on July 26, 2006 is amended to read as follows:

"I

The name of this Corporation is ZO Agency, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,353. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%. The actual vote in favor of the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was unanimous.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

10,24,2016.

Steven Ozbun, President

Dana Zeff, Secretary

Active/42790053,1

RECORDED: 06/22/2018